The programme has been done and a flag march 

forwarding from College to Agomani Rail Station makes people aware against the 

use of Drugs, Tobacco, Smoking etc. showing banner and play cards. The 

procession also focuses its harm and remedy throwing various slogans. Hundred 

and Fourteen (114) students have attended the programme.